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In accordance with the requirements of the Financial Information Act, all statements and schedules in this



Name

Abbasi, Reza

Abbott, Patricia

Abid, Shahima
Aboofazeli, Mohammad
Addison-Jones, Brenda
Affolder, Jennifer
Akhtary, Shahram
Alcock, Kimberley
Alexandru, Florica
Alfredson, Craig
Al-Humaimidi, Mahmood
Anderson, Ken
Angelbeck, William
Anisef, Aubie
Arasanipalai Kandhadai, Padmapriya
Ariafar, Arezoo
Arroyave, Adriana
Ashe, Jeanette

Ashe, Siobhan

Atun, Leyvi

Atwal, Amanjote

Atwal, Karenjeet

Atwal, Reet Harpreet
Atwal, Sandeep

Audet, Karyn
Bachinsky, Elizabeth
Bachra, Davi

Badanic, Sheilagh
Badh, Sukhvinder
Bains, Aman

Bains, Dawn

Bania, Anish

Barker, Jennifer
Barrington, Barrie
Barton, James

Bashir, Mehwish

Bates, Robert

Batty, Diane

Becker, Lawrence

Remuneration

108,239.37
103,307.46
101,578.32
107,924.39

79,933.55

90,842.76

77,950.35
102,878.66
101,578.32

79,591.32
101,263.32
101,708.32
101,398.32
102,928.13
103,183.92
105,346.94

77,111.65
104,490.60
101,868.31

92,567.80

94,645.37

88,330.04

90,554.58

88,003.04
101,878.62
101,578.32
101,578.32
101,578.32
101,578.32

87,710.15
100,580.40
101,578.32
101,578.32
101,578.32
101,349.33
103,583.92
101,578.32
102,292.23
104,341.87

Expenses

237.99
1,018.40
1,065.50
1,228.66

2,495.00
1,349.81

520.91
2,321.67
319.99
593.58
164.00

1,063.50

750.00
1,140.00
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Total
108,239.37
103,307.46
101,578.32
108,162.38

80,951.95
91,908.26
77,950.35
104,107.32
101,578.32
79,591.32
101,263.32
101,708.32
103,893.32
104,277.94
103,183.92
105,346.94
77,632.56
104,490.60
104,189.98
92,887.79
94,645.37
88,923.62
90,718.58
88,003.04
101,878.62
101,578.32
101,578.32
101,578.32
101,578.32
88,707.65
100,580.40
101,578.32
101,578.32
101,578.32
102,412.83
103,583.92
101,578.32
103,042.23
105,481.87
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Name Remuneration Expenses Total
Bischoff, Pamela 106,996.82 - 106,996.82

Blanes, Nina 101,578.32 2,500.00
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Name Remuneration Expenses Total
Collis, Catherine 97,265.40 - 97,265.40
Comrie, Rodney 101,398.32 1,117.20 102,515.52
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Name Remuneration Expenses Total
Erakovic, Dusica 97,678.41 252.26 97,930.67
Fairbairn, Hazel 111,401.67 - 111,401.67
Falls, Dominique 101,878.62 - 101,878.62
Farbridge, Robert 106,371.74 2,456.33 108,828.07
Faundo, Aurora 108,529.98 1,000.52 109,530.50
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Name Remuneration Expenses Total
Kalinina, Maria 93,033.53 720.46 93,753.99
Kane, Jennifer 104,767.72 - 104,767.72
Kang, Manshinder 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Karasevich, Marena 77,248.00 1,257.80 78,505.80
Karim, Mehboob 103,284.36 1,245.03 104,529.39
Karim, Sukhdeep 104,688.52 120.00 104,808.52
Karunakaran, Karuna 92,467.80 - 92,467.80
Katsamakis, Angela 99,410.87 546.65 99,957.52
Keen, Carrie 101,578.32 246.65 101,824.97
Keighron, David 97,378.57 - 97,378.57
Kerr, Nicola 94,890.87 - 94,890.87
Kim, Eunhee 105,453.83 - 105,453.83
Kim, lanna 80,308.00 - 80,308.00
Kirk, Lisa 103,060.32 2,625.00 105,685.32
Kirkey, Jennifer 103,529.22 3,168.06 106,697.28
Kirkpatrick, Edith 120,591.98 577.91 121,169.89
Klotz, Kurt 83,454.44 - 83,454.44
Koci, Peter 101,878.62 549.45 102,428.07
Kojder, Barbara 82,942.05 1,079.61 84,021.66
Kozak, Nicole 93,931.84 698.75 94,630.59
Kuenzig, Jennifer 101,578.32 4,960.49 106,538.81
Kvasnikova, loulia 97,346.77 - 97,346.77
Lagueux, Mythra 101,578.32 2,585.46 104,163.78
Lake, Robert 101,263.32 2,818.70 104,082.02
Lal, Regan 122,832.22 94.97 122,927.19
Lalonde, Patrick 93,521.12 - 93,521.12
Lam, Michael 156,512.96 1,254.84 157,767.80
Larson, Matthew 100,230.68 3,929.41 104,160.09
Law, Victor 103,684.93 - 103,684.93
Le Roy, Dylan 101,578.32 46.75 101,625.07
Lee, Vivian 140,747.06 144.70 140,891.76
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Name Remuneration Expenses Total
Maitland, Jessica 89,949.93 689.93 90,639.86
Majdanac, Allan 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Maley, Tania 77,780.00 - 77,780.00
Manabala, Simhadri 110,827.10 - 110,827.10
Mandujano-Lopez, Ruth 101,263.32 - 101,263.32
Mandzuk, Andrei 77,560.61 - 77,560.61
Mants, Tara 101,578.32 531.60 102,109.92
March, Michael 92,467.80 - 92,467.80
Marquise, Annie 94,459.66 - 94,459.66
Marshall, Wilma 101,272.92 1,400.00 102,672.92
Marzara, Shirin 101,578.32 35.75 101,614.07
Matadeen, Allan 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Matheson, Elinor 101,978.32 786.29 102,764.61
Matheson, Laura 95,143.40 - 95,143.40
Matson, Patricia 86,541.83 1,025.00 87,566.83
Mauger, Shirley 101,681.12 569.70 102,250.82
Maybin, Colleen 90,276.12 315.00 90,591.12
McCaffrey, Janice 96,001.12 - 96,001.12
McCausland, Elizabeth 90,715.42 170.10 90,885.52
McFarlen, Hollaye 101,263.32 2,608.10 103,871.42
McGregor, Robert 101,459.60 - 101,459.60
McKim, Denis 101,563.62 - 101,563.62
McLennon, Brian 126,324.29 3,571.32 129,895.61
McManus, Jeffrey 101,302.48 - 101,302.48
McPhee, Michael 101,074.80 - 101,074.80
McVey, Tracey 102,282.76 273.87 102,556.63
McWilliams, Colin 86,662.46 1,048.45 87,710.91
Medianu, Stelian 100,839.09 1,361.34 102,200.43
Meichsner, Alan 103,829.85 - 103,829.85
Mellett, Sarah 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Mennill, Sally 101,778.32 1,034.39 102,812.71
Merritt, Eva 101,406.35 853.73 102,260.08
Michael, Jamie 81,579.58 - 81,579.58
Midgley, Keenan 86,856.04 119.70 86,975.74
Midgley, Rodney 100,957.92 - 100,957.92
Milia, Santina 100,702.48 3,055.42 103,757.90
Miller, Alicia 105,296.63 162.75 105,459.38
Miller, Ryan 101,263.32 - 101,263.32
Millis, Leonard 101,272.92 - 101,272.92
Mills, Catherine 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Mirjalili, Saeed 102,568.92 - 102,568.92
Moist, Shannon 98,910.87 - 98,910.87
Moody, David 79,843.30 - 79,843.30
Moon, Katherine 101,578.32 449.67 102,027.99
Moore, Joseph 101,463.32 - 101,463.32
Moore, Shelley 113,106.13 3,788.10 116,894.23
Morris, Terence 101,263.32 - 101,263.32
Moss, Travis 96,243.42 123.00 96,366.42
Mossop, Minnie 102,553.77 83.16 102,636.93
Moulton, David 100,966.41 1,239.95 102,206.36
Mullen, Wayne 102,970.46 - 102,970.46
Munro, David 101,578.32 857.96 102,436.28
Musselman, D'arcey 101,263.32 282.87 101,546.19
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Name Remuneration Expenses Total
Rachfall, Patricia 101,578.32 764.55 102,342.87
Radheshwar, Sundar-Jovian 84,331.38 - 84,331.38
Raesler, Tammy 84,143.81 1,375.00 85,518.81
Rahman, Afzalur 111,039.00 866.25 111,905.25
Rampersaud, Patricia 98,232.18 - 98,232.18
Rana, Ruhina 107,024.36 2,375.00 109,399.36
Ranga, Asha 95,685.42 526.68 96,212.10
Reaume, Leda 76,647.60 - 76,647.60
Reid, Andrew 101,578.32 785.42 102,363.74
Reid, Colleen 102,328.72 1,155.51 103,484.23
Reimer, Cyndy 103,217.30 1,638.98 104,856.28
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Name Remuneration Expenses Total
Shin, Jenny 81,746.25 506.67 82,252.92
Shirazi, Homeira 78,007.13 521.84 78,528.97
Sidhu, Amandip 97,930.53 52.50 97,983.03
Sidhu, Jasvir 92,467.80 615.00 93,082.80
Sigola, Lynette 85,540.01 226.94 85,766.95
Silvergieter, Michael 87,947.25 - 87,947.25
Simpson, Scott 93,428.57 1,011.08 94,439.65
Sinclair, Peter 110,873.73 114.98 110,988.71
Singh, Taj 101,398.32 119.70 101,518.02
Single, Jay 93,172.24 1,015.00 94,187.24
Sint, Khin 77,477.77 2,052.75 79,530.52
Sirna, Karen 101,578.32 242.23 101,820.55
Smith, Douglas 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Smith, Erin 97,359.22 3,134.32 100,493.54
Smith, Lisa 101,778.32 232.75 102,011.07
Smith, Teryl 106,766.97 89.00 106,855.97
Smith, Trevor 101,263.32 601.35 101,864.67
Smythe, Susan 101,828.32 - 101,828.32
Snider, Wesley 102,549.04 - 102,549.04
Sobstyl, Edrie 101,778.32 - 101,778.32
Sokic, Gordana 107,299.88 2,287.76 109,587.64
Solman, Jason 120,934.86 1,775.72 122,710.58
Solyom, Michael 92,287.80 - 92,287.80
Song, Claire 85,341.06 500.00 85,841.06
Sosnowski, Tiffany 99,436.22 83.05 99,519.27
Spencer, Janice 102,253.11 2,046.96 104,300.07
Sporer, Michael 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Squair, Nancy 101,578.32 971.09 102,549.41
Stachura, Michael 97,945.15 2,929.89 100,875.04
Stainsby, Meg 148,172.82 500.00 148,672.82
Staley, Kevin 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Stanger, Glen 105,422.15 4,053.78 109,475.93
Staples, Reid 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Steele, Lisa 98,484.29 838.60 99,322.89
Stephany, Kathleen 101,578.32 249.90 101,828.22
Stephenson, Ryan 103,553.52 2,475.20 106,028.72
Stewart, Fenn 85,551.24 1,624.66 87,175.90
Stiles, Diane 96,527.97 372.83 96,900.80
Storey, Brian 129,579.93 8,216.58 137,796.51
Strate, Sandra 80,473.56 - 80,473.56
Stroppa, George 100,874.80 - 100,874.80
Stumpf, Chris-Anne 101,398.32 229.95 101,628.27
Sturrock, Gordon 101,578.32 216.21 101,794.53
Sugg, Brian 101,578.32 844.20 102,422.52
Sumartojo, Widyarini 101,578.32 - 101,578.32
Sutherland, Kimberley 97,943.99 - 97,943.99
Sutton, Liza 101,263.32 156.25 101,419.57
Suvak, William 77,213.58 537.88 77,751.46

Sbh0.002 Tw 15.398 0 Td[101,)-1. ()TjEM.229 Td[S)-0.799






Schedule 1
Page 12

Name



Schedule 1
Page 13

Name Remuneration Expenses Total

Douglas College Board

Agbaje, Doyinsola 1,167.66 - 1,167.66
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DOUGLAS COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS PAID
APRIL 1, 2021 - MARCH 31, 2022

Name Expenditure
0956616 BC Ltd - dba JellyBean Auto 45,497.83
3Play Media Inc 72,225.16
3RA Group Student Exchange Ltd 55,556.97
4th Utility Inc 88,613.64
ABC Express Service Ltd 54,100.14
Abroad Education Consultants 32,080.64
Accurate Realtime Reporting Inc 118,080.96
Advance Window Cleaning 68,250.77
Agilent Technologies Canada Inc 72,537.42
Alpha Bright Education 46,321.45
Alvis Tsui (FSS) Inc 29,328.71
Amazon Inc 68,905.15
Antech Systems Inc 28,044.88
Anvil Office JV 3,145,937.47
ApplyBoard Inc 161,743.36
Associated Health Systems 59,845.20
Associated Veterinary Purchasing (AVP) 25,871.28
ATM Token Group Services Ltd 27,174.74
Australia Education Victoria Pty Ltd 30,114.72
BC Centre for Ability Association 350,156.47
BC Hydro 418,716.21
BCNET 1,123,612.19
Bennett Jones LLP 78,403.81
Benton & Overbury 2017 Ltd 219,945.00
Best Buy Canada Ltd 30,709.57
Beuthwerx Digital Solutions Ltd 42,315.00
Bevco Sales International Inc 39,518.41
Blackbaud 31,934.32
Blackboard Inc 338,387.68
Blueprint ADE 34,725.00
Bowman Employment Services Inc 346,646.85
Boyden Vancouver 27,216.00
Brighton College 26,937.50
Bruker Ltd 34,755.80
Bty Consultancy Group Inc 64,110.38
CAE Healthcare, Inc 109,796.26
Campus EBookstore Inc 33,076.77
Canada Post Corporation 28,243.87
Canada Revenue Agency 268,402.99
Canadian Centre for Diversity and Inclusion 26,433.65
Canadian Edge International 131,162.77
Canstar Restorations 147,672.61
Cantrail Coach Lines 27,387.70
Canucks Intercambio Services Inc 36,202.96
CDI College 50,728.10
Cengage Canada 255,962.51
Chang, Alice Li Shin 28,192.50
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Name

Expenditure

Cineplex Media

Citrix Systems Inc

City of Coquitlam

City of Maple Ridge

City of New Westminster
Class Consulting SC

Cole Hartley Construction Ltd

97,253.12
33,538.45
89,680.15
270,445.77
500,036.46
26,831.40
59,463.33
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Name Expenditure

Ridge Meadows College 43,986.50



Schedule 3

DOUGLAS COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF SEVERANCE AGREEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

There was one severance agreement, representing a total equivalent of 6.5 months compensation,
made during the 2021/22 fiscal year with employees excluded from coverage under collective
agreements.

This statement is prepared under the Financial Information Regulation, Schedule 1, subsection 6 (7).
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DOUGLAS COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF DEBT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

The amount of debt held at the end of the 2021/22 fiscal year was nil.



Name

3Play Media

777 Columbia Street Inc
Accreditation Canada

Adobe (via BCNET / Microserve)
Agile Sport Technologies
Alberta Health Services

Anaca Technologies Ltd

Antech Systems, Inc
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Name

Number of Agreements

Concentra Trust

Corel Corporation

Correctional Service of Canada (Pacific Region)
Covenant Health

Covetrus Software Services, LLC

CUMIS Life Insurance Company

Cummins Canada ULC

CustomAnswers Software Inc

Dais, Inc dba Regroup

DeBoer Farms

Department of Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development Canada

DocusSign, Inc

Dufferin Seniors Village 3 LLP

Dynamic Owl (aka Aurea)

Easy Webcontent Inc

EBSCO (for Stacks)

Eduserve (for OpenAthens)

elLearning Brothers LLC

Elsevier Inc

First West Credit Union

Flywire Canada Inc

FortisBC

Fraser Health Authority

Frequency Foundry Inc

FutureWorx Society

G & C Abbotsford Properties Inc for 083082 BC Ltd
GeoTrust, Inc (connected to webnames.ca agreement)
go2 Tourism HR Society

GoAnimate, Inc

Government of the Northwest Territories
Government of Yukon

Graham Construction and Engineering Inc
Groupe Sharegate Inc

GT Software

Harbourview Medical Centre

Harlequin Stables

Health PEI

Helen Hayes Hospital (New York)

HelloHire Inc

Highten Properties (104) Ltd

Hoefler & Co. Inc

Hootsuite Inc

iCent Neel-Tech, Inc

IDEXX Laboratories

IFSE Institute of Financial Services Education, Inc
Innovative Interfaces Global Limited
International SOS Canada Inc

ISIT Technology Inc

iWave Information Systems Inc

JCDecaux Street Furniture Canada LP
Johnston Controls o/a Tyco Integrated Fire and Security
K & L Unity Holdings Inc

K16 Solutions Inc

Kinduct Technologies Inc

KnowBe4, Inc

Konica Minolta Business Solutios (Canada) Ltd
Kurzweil Education, Inc

1
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Name Number of Agreements
Labstats 1
Lamar Transit Advertising Canada Ltd 16
Landcor Data Corporation 1

Langley Animal Protection Society (LAPS)

Langley Seniors Village 3 LLP

Lansweeper

Lawson Health Research Institute

Leith Wheeler Investment Counsel Ltd

Little Acres Farm

Manufacturers Life Insurance (aka Manulife)

Maple Ridge Seniors Village 3 LLP

Maranatha Canadian Reformed Church

Matheny Medical and Educational Center

Mathworks, Inc (The)

MED2020 Health Care Software Inc

Medela Canada Inc

Microsoft Corporation

Ministry of Advanced Education and Skills Training
Ministry of Children and Family Development

Ministry of Employment, Workforce Development and Disability Inclusion
Ministry of Environment and Climate Change Strategy
Ministry of Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada
Ministry of Jobs, Economic Recovery and Innovation
Ministry of Social Development and Poverty Reduction
Mitacs, Inc

Mitel Networks Corporation

Moneris Solutions Corporation

MOSAIC (Multi-lingual Orientation Service Association)
Netelligence Inc dba Local Text Marketers

Netop Business Solutions

Netreo

Norquest College

Nova Scotia Health Authority

Office Timeline

Olivet Baptist Church

Omnivex Corporation

Open Text Corporation

Oracle Canada ULC

Orbis Communications Inc

OUTFRONT Media Canada LP

Pacific Riding for Developing Abilities

Pallisade Company, LLC

Pattison Outdoor Advertising LP

PDQ.com Corporation

PerkinsElmer Informatics Inc

Pickmick Dairy Farm Ltd

Pluralsight LLC

PowerSchool Canada LLC

PrestoSports Services

Project Management Institute Canadian West Coast Chapter
Protelec Ltd

Providence Health Care

QHR Technologies

Qless, Inc

QlikTech Corporation

Qualtrics, LLC

Red River Press Inc
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Name Number of Agreements

WilloLabs Inc
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